
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027476-2025 

Planning

Provision of Security Guarding Services to the British
Embassy in Tel Aviv

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-027476

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fc56 (view related notices)

Published 26 May 2025, 2:31pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

This is an amendment to the dates of tender publication from 1 August 2025 to 2 June 2025,
considering the publication of Stage 1: Pre-qualification Stage. Please note that the dates
remain indicative and subject to change.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027476-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027476-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fc56
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019608-2025


Page 2 to 6

Scope 

Reference

CPG/12220/2025

Description

This is a re-tender of the Provision of Security Guarding Services to the British Embassy in Tel
Aviv. The Contract will have a duration of three (3) years and is scheduled to commence on
16 December 2025 and expire on 15 December 2028. The contract may be extended by a
further two years in yearly increments; therefore, the maximum duration of the contract will
be five (5) years.

The central objective of the Contract is the appointment of an experienced and competent
contractor to deliver the safety and security of Authority Personnel and others for whom the
Authority accepts duty of care at the British Embassy in Tel Aviv.

Total value (estimated)

£2,780,440.95 excluding VAT

£2,780,440.95 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

16 December 2025 to 15 December 2028

Possible extension to 15 December 2030

5 years



Page 3 to 6

Description of possible extension:

Optional Year 4 extension, from 16 December 2028 to 15 December 2029

Optional Year 5 extension, from 16 December 2029 to 15 December 2030

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79710000 - Security services

79713000 - Guard services

Contract locations

IL - Israel

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 6

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

2 June 2025

Enquiry deadline

11 June 2025, 11:59pm

Submission type

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

16 October 2025

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Competitive flexible procedure description

The UK Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office (FCDO) is set to publish the
procurement for Security Guarding Services at the British Embassy in Tel Aviv. This process
will be conducted in two stages: (1) Selection Stage and (2) Invitation to Tender (ITT) Stage.

Selection Stage: Interested bidders must register on the FCDO Jaggaer portal, complete the
selection questionnaire, and submit their responses by the specified deadline.

After evaluating the Stage 1 responses, bidders will be notified if they qualify to proceed to
Stage 2: ITT Stage, where they will gain access to the bidding documents.

Contracting authority 



Page 6 to 6

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Regional Procurement Hub for Asia Pacific, Middle East and North Africa

Telephone: +639176216120

Email: MNLProcurement@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:MNLProcurement@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-05-29T14:40:04+0100
	TCPDF




